Rev.01 Low Profile Shielded Power Inductors MJC-0630C Series
1. Features
• Low profile and low DCR.
• Shielded construction.
• handles high transient current spikes without saturation
• frequency up to 3MHz
• Ultra Low buzz noise, due to composite construction
• 100% lead (Pb) free meet RoHS standard

Inductance Value 1R0:1.0uH;
Product dimensions
Series name
4. Shapes And Dimensions
ITEM A B C D E
SPEC 7.0±0.5 6.6±0.2 3.0 MAX 3.0±0.3 1.6±0.3
XXX
Rev.01 Low Profile Shielded Power Inductors MJC-0630C Series
5. Electrical Charicteristics
Part number
Inductance (uH) Rdc (mΩ) Heat Rating Current DC
Amps. Idc ( A )
Saturation Current DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
100KHz/0.25V Typical Max Max Max
MJC-0630C-R10-M 0.10±20% 1.50 1.70 32.50 60.00
MJC-0630C-R15-M 0.15±20% 1.90 2.50 30.00 40.00
MJC-0630C-R22-M 0.22±20% 2.50 3.00 21.00 34.00
MJC-0630C-R33-M 0.33±20% 3.00 3.50 21.00 25.00
MJC-0630C-R47-M 0.47±20% 3.50 4.10 18.00 20.00
MJC-0630C-R56-M 0.56±20% 4.25 4.90 15.00 18.00
MJC-0630C-R68-M 0.68±20% 5.00 5.70 14.00 17.00
MJC-0630C-R82-M 0.82±20% 6.00 6.90 12.00 16.00
MJC-0630C-1R0-M 1.00±20% 7.00 7.50 11.00 15.00
MJC-0630C-1R2-M 1.20±20% 8.00 10.50 10.00 14.00
MJC-0630C-1R5-M 1.50±20% 10.60 12.10 9.00 14.00
MJC-0630C-2R2-M 2.20±20% 15.50 17.50 7.00 10.00
MJC-0630C-3R3-M 3.30±20% 23.00 26.00 6.00 9.50
MJC-0630C-4R7-M 4.70±20% 34.50 38.00 5.50 6.50
MJC-0630C-5R6-M 5.60±20% 36.00 42.00 5.00 6.25
MJC-0630C-6R8-M 6.80±20% 43.00 50.00 5.00 6.00
MJC-0630C-8R2-M 8.20±20% 58.50 65.00 4.50 6.00
MJC-0630C-100-M 10.00±20% 64.00 68.00 4.50 5.50
MJC-0630C-120-M 12.00±20% 85.00 98.00 3.50 5.00
MJC-0630C-150-M 15.00±20% 98.00 115.0 3.00 4.50
MJC-0630C-220-M 22.00±20% 135.0 165.0 2.30 3.10
MJC-0630C-330-M 33.00±20% 225.0 257.0 2.00 2.50
MJC-0630C-390-M 39.0±20%    270.0 310.0 1.80 2.20
MJC-0630C-470-M 47.0±20%     328.0 350.0 1.50 2.00
(1) All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient .
(2) When applying the heat rating current DC（Idc) to coil, it will cause an approximate △T of 40℃.
(3) When applying the saturation current DC(Isat) to coil, it will cause the initial inductance valuel to drop 30%Typical.
(4) Operating Temperature Range-40℃ to +125℃